

TroublesomeCreek

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY

c/o KRADD 941 North Main Street Hazard, Kentucky 41701 Phone: (606) 436-3158 Fax: (606) 436-2144

RECEIVED

JUN 1 0 2019

May 20, 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kentucky Public Service Commission Executive Director PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Dear Sirs:

In regards to KPSC Order of 12/23/2015 in Case 2015-00301 that pertains to the transfer of Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc to Knott County Water and Sewer District, the Highway 80 project was officially closed on May 31, 2018. The project installed 66,000 linear feet of line, 32 grinder pumps, 8,000 linear feet of service line, 4 lift stations and 2 gravity manholes. It provided service to Jamestown Village Mobile Home Park and to a section of Phoenix Place effectively decommissioning one package treatment plant. The project also provided service to residents along Highway 80. Upon completion of construction the project assets were transferred to Knott County Water and Sewer District to own, operate and maintain.

If you have further questions please feel to contract our office at the above number or via email at Jennifer@kradd.org.

Chairman

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

5/31/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	PSC KY NO			
Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority (NAME OF UTILITY)	SHEET NO.1 CANCELLING PSC KY NO			
	SHEET NO			
Sewer Rates				
Monthly Rates				
First 2,000 Gallons	\$28.00 Minimum Bill			
Over 2,000 Gallons	\$6.00 Per 1,000 Gallons	8		

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

EFFECTIVE

1/17/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EXHIBIT 9

ACCOUNT NUMBER		D,	DATE BILL MAILED	
FRESENT NENDANG			10/29/2012 SERVICE FROM	
	127000	9/28/2012		
PREVIOUS READING			SERVICE TO	
кс	109000	10/29/2012		
IJ	INITS USED	DAYS USED		
	18000	31		
	DESCRIPTION	THUOMA		
KC/WATER KC/UTILITY TAX KC/BUSINESS TAX		108.33 3.25 6.50		
CURRENT BILL DUE DATE		AMOUNT DUE BY DUE DATE		
11/10/2012 ALCOVIOUS		118.08		
		128 01		

RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT TO: KNOTT COUNTY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT 7777 BIG BRANCH ROAD VICCO. KY 41773 (606) 642-3582

PRESORTED FIRST CLASS MAIL US POSTAGE PAID VICCO, KY PERMIT #4

AMOUNT ENGLOSED

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DUE DATE	ANZOUNT BUE AFTER DUE DATE	AMOUN) DUE By que pare
	11/10/2012	128.91	118.08

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

Troublesome Creek Environmental Aut 917 Perry Park Road Hazard, Ky 41701

SERVICE ADDRESS:

1880 West HWY 10 KEEP THIS STUB FOR YOUR RECTTOUBLESOME Cree!

> **KENTUCKY** PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> > **JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

> > > TARIFF BRANCH

1/17/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)